
U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAM N & DIU

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIP AL

GOVERNMENT COLLEG

DAMAN . (U.T.) 396210
Tender No. GC/DMN/CHEM/pUR/2012-13/ L'6

DATE : 04/4 //,.^ N3
LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

The Principal , Government College , Daman on behal f of the President of India! , invitesseal ed tenders for supply of chemicals , glasswares and oth laborat ry wares from re
putedsuppliers/dealers/firms/agencies/

manufacturers so as to reach t is office pn or before 28/01/2013
upto 13:00hrs by post /courier to the undersigned . The blaril tender document with detailedschedule of specifications/make and terms and conditions of ply m^y be obtained from thisoffice during all working days/hours from 05/01/2013 to 22/01 013 u I to 13.00Rs . 100/-(Rupees one hundred only) non-ref p 0 hrs on payment

( undable ). The mplete tender document along
with necessary documents and EMD of Rs . 12,500/- (Rupees welve

thousand Five Hundred
Only) in the form of FDR of any Nationalized Bank /Banker's heque / emand Draft i favour
of the undersigned should be submitted along with the sealed

e

t U
SUP Tl

a sealed tenders should
be properly covered and superscripted

"TENDER .FOR
P Y OF CHEMICALS,

GLASSWARES AND OTHER LABORATYWARES."
The to ers will be opened on same daat 15 : 00 firs in presence of tenderers if possible . The off s received without the

i
t yendedocuments or without EMD and/or received after due date sha not be entertained . The tenderr

document can also be downloaded from the website www.
ofRs.100/-(Rupees one hundred only) (non-refundable ) is to be enclosed with

The tender fee

tender document . Tender document without tender fee will be rej
cted. the do^ynloaded

To

Princ 1,

Government College,

Daman.

Copy to:

1. Notice Board

2. All Head of Offices of Daman for wide publicity.

3. D.I.O, N.IC, Secretariat, Moti-Daman with a request to disp y this
notice on the officialwebsite.

4. Leading firms/agencies.



U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAM & DIU

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIP L

GOVERNMENT COLLEG

DAMAN. (U.T.) 396210

Tender No. GC/DMN/CHEM/PUR/2012-13/ 1^
q Date :

b ^/-o ,/",> 0^3

EMD FOR PURCHASE OF CHEMICALS,
LABORATORYWARES FOR CHEMISTRY DEPARTM N : RWARES AND OTHER

5. 12, 500/-
DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER DOCUMENT : 05/01/2013

LAST DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER DOCUMENT: 22/01/ 13

LAST DATE OF RECEIPT OF TENDER DOCUMENT : 28/01/20 13

TENDER DOCUMENT

This tender document is issued to Shri/Ms

of

Only) is received vide receipt No.
.Tender fee of 1.100/- (Rupees One H

7
dred

Daman . I E

Date :
Principal,

Govt. College, Daman.
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------

I I

To

The Principal,

Govt. College,Daman.

I/We the undersigned Shri

M/s . I of
hereby offer my/o rates as enclosed .I/We agree

with the terms and conditions attached with this tender and pro ise to supply the articles at the

rates shown against each items as per the attached Annexure
I (C to C/ )

(Signjture and name of the supplier)



(0

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DA N & DIU

OFFICE OF THE PRINCI L

GOVERNMENT COLLE E

DAMAN - 396210

Terms and Conditions:

Terms and Conditions for supply of chemicals, glass es and other laboratory wares forChemistry Department of Government College Daman.

Tender No :GC/DMN/CHEM/PUR/2012-13/ 137Ta Date : b^/6/1.2,0/

1. The Rates quoted should be for free delivery at F.O-R Government College, Daman and
will be valid and operative for supply order issued wi i^n three months from the date of
invitation of tenders.

2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes as
paid. applicable: No extra taxes will be

3. The rates should be quoted in the prescribed form onl . I f ^I
4. All Taxes/Duties charges payable on the Sales /Transp

State shall be payable by the supplier. etc., w;thin and / or o I
i tside the

5. No extra charges for packaging , forwarding and insur
quoted. a etc., will be paid on the rates

6. The rates should be quoted only for the items specific in the list of requirements and
should be for the items of given specifications confirming to the standard requirement/ (s)
of the given spec ification/mark/manufacture.

7. Rates quoted for items other than required Specificati is / Mark/ Manufacture may not
be considered.

8. Where this office does not specify Specifications / Mar c / Manufacture, the rates s ould
be quoted only for superior and standard quality.

9. Toe decision of the Tender Inviting Officer for acceptance / rejection of

items/materials including the decision Ifor equivalent S cifications, standard and quality
etc., of stores shall be final. y

10. The tenderer should send in advance or enclose alo with tender an amount of Rs.

12,500/- as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in forff of FDR of any Nationalized
Bank/Banker's Cheque/Demand Draft in favour of O 1cer inviting tenders payable at
Daman Tenders received without EMD will be summari y rejected. _

11. The EMD paid by the tenderer/(s) whose tender are not cepted will be refunded to them
by Cheque or Demand Draft as may be decided by the T der Inviting Officer.

12. Only on satisfactory completion of the supplies ordered r and payment of all bills of the

supplier, as to be admitted for payment, the amount of arnest Money Deposit/Security

Deposit will be refunded after expiry of guarantee period if any, or any such date / period
as mutually agreed upon.

13. The Head of Office will consider the extension of time r remitting the security deposit
as demanded. However, in case of denial to consider sucl extension the supplier is bound
to abide by the limit given and liable to make good y loss to the Government on
account of his failure to abide by the time limit.

1



c IV

14. The supplies of store equipments etc., of inferior ality / standard or of different
specifications other than that ordered / specified on / r incomplete or damaged articles
will not be accepted. The supplier will have to replace he same at his own cost and risk
on intimation of non-acceptance. However if no corn unication is received within 15
days from the date of communication, the Tender Invit g Officer will not be responsible
for any damage, loss etc., of such rejected articles.

15. In case of the failure to replace the unaccepted & rejec d articles from supplies made as
mentioned above in the conditions, the loss underg ne by the Government will be
recovered from the suppliers' Earnest Money Deposit r payment due of any bill/(s) to
the extent required.

16. In case of failure to supply the store machinery & eq ipments etc., ordered for, as per
conditions and within the stipulated time, the same art les will be obtained, if required,
from the tenderer/(s) who has offered next higher rates or from any other source, as may
be decided by the Tender Inviting Officer and loss t Government on account of such
purchase/ (s) shall be recovered from the former sup Tier's Earnest Money Deposit or
bills payable. The suppliers shall have no any right to dispute with such procedure.

17. Extension of time limit for supplies may be considered y the Tender Inviting Officer up
to 50% of the original stipulated time for supplies. The extension so granted may be with
levy of compensation for delay in execution of supp order up to 5% of the cost of
supplies ordered provided such request is made w 1 in time depending upon the
circumstances no such decision in the matter will be fin

18. Demurrage charges paid by the Tender Inviting Office I on account of delayed receipt of
the dispatch documents / intimation will be r-

11
d from the bills payable to the

suppliers.

19. If at any time after the order for supply of Machine / Store equipments the Tender
Inviting Officer shall for any reason whatsoever not require the whole or part of the
quantity thereof as specified in the order the Tender I iting Officer shall giv^ notice in
writing of the fact to the supplier/(s) who shall haa no claim to any payment of
compensation whatsoever on account of any profit or advantage which the s^pplier/(s)
might have been derived IIfrom supply of articles in full but who did not derive in
consequence of the full quantity of articles not have b n purchased, any alteration have
been made in the original instructions which shall inv ve any curtailment of the supply
of the original contemplated.

20. The Earnest Money Deposit paid by the tenderer/(s) gainst any tender/(s) for supply
order /(s) is / are not adjustable with Earnest Money De osit required by these conditions.

21. All bills should be in triplicate and should invariably iention the number and date of
supply order.

22. All bills should be pre-receipted on a revenue stamp of roper value . Bills, which are notpre-receipted on revenue stamp , will not be accepted fo payment.

23. Each bill in which Sales Tax is charged must contai the following certificate on the
body of the bill "Certified " that the goods on which S es Tax / VAT / Service Tax has
been charged have not been exempted under the C.S. . / VAT Act or the rules made
there under and the amount charged on account of sal tax on these goods is not more
than what is payable under the provision of relevant act f the rules made there under.

24. The tenders will be opened in presence of tenderers or their representatives, if any,
present in the office of the Tender inviting Officer. I



25. The right to accept or reject without assigning any re
whole is reserved with the Tender Inviting Officer a
relating to acceptance or rejection of the tenders as abinding to all.

son and /or all tenders in part/ or
d his decision/ (s) on all matters
whole or in part will be final and

26. The tender offers received which do not confirm wi the terms and conditions of this
office will be summarily rejected. However, if any
from payment of Earnest Money Deposit certified cop desires s consider exemption
D for specific items should be attached with their tends $ of its registration with D.G.S &

27. If the tenderer whose tender / quotation is accepted ,ils to execute the supply order
within the stipulated time, the Earnest Money De sit of sich tenderer will stand
forfeited to the Government.

28. In case, the supplier does not execute the supply orde in the full, placed with him, the
E.M.D. of the supplier will be forfeited to the Government and the contract for the supply
shall stand terminated with no further liabilities on eith party to the contract.

29. No separate agreement will be required to be signed by e succe sful tenderer/ (s) for the
purchase of the contract for supply. Rates tendered offered in the respon a to the
concerned Tender / Quotation Notice shall be considers as acce tance of all above terms
and conditions for supply for all legal purpose.

30. The tenderer/ (s) should provide information, as per
duly signed by them.

1
e enclo. ed specificatioh details

31. The tenderer/ (s) should also enclose a copy of he i supply order to an Central
Government / State Government undertaking, if the sam is available with him.

32. If the supply of equipments are not satisfactory or not s per specification giv^n in the
tender, the same will be rejected by the Tender Inviting fficer and same will h ve to be
replaced by the supplier at his own cost & risk.

33. The supply of equipments should be completed within e month from the date of work
order / supply order.

34. The tendering firm must be registered with the Sales T / VAT Department and a copy
of their registration under the Sales Tax / VAT Departm t bearing the TIN be rovi
besides the latest Sales Tax / VAT Clearance Certificate. P ded,

35. The tendering firm will deposit the papers regarding the experience of supplyin items
during the last three years for the above item / work, if an g

36. No advance payment will be made and no request fo increase in the rates will
entertained during the period of supply. be

37. All the firms participating in the Tender must submit a lis of their owners / partners etc.,
along with their contact telephone numbers and a Certific to to the effect that the firm isnot blacklisted by any
against

the firm or its owner or partners anywhere tin Indianor an ^ Criminal Case is registered



38. Tenderer/ (s) are not permitted to alter or modify the
for receipt of bids. r bids after expiry of the deadline

Principal

Government College, Daman

4



CJq

ANNEXUREI

Proposal for the purchase of Chemicals, lasswares, Pastir) apes RToMEN
and allied laboratorywares for the Academic Session 2012

-
2013. metr analysis Indicators , Scientific Equipmen

it



S.No.jName of the Chemical

51 (Cobalt Nitrate
52 (Nickel Nitrate
53 1Barium Nitrate
54 I Strontium Nitrate
55 Sodium Nitrite (NaNO2)
56 Iron Sulphide
57Potassium Chromate
58 JBoric Acid

59 Potassium Hydroxide
60 Sodium Hydroxide (Pellets)
61 Borax
62 Sodium Potassium Tartrate
63 Potassium Permanganate

64 Laed Acatate
65 (Silicon Oil

66 Manganese Dioxide (Powder)
67 (Methanol

68 Carbon Tetrachloride

69 IChlorofrom
70 Benzene
71 Toluene

72 (Acetone

73 Acetophenunc

74 Ethyl Methyl Ketone
75 Methyl Acetate

84

Fructose

Methyl Red
Fast Sulphone Black-F
Muroxide
Di Phenyl Amine

Pipette , Volumetric,Whitc Colour Graduation
C apac ity:25.Om 1, To lerance : ±0.06m l

Pipette, Volumetric ,White Colour Graduation
Capacity: I O.OmI,Tolerance :±0.04m1

Pipette , Volumetric , White Colour Graduation
Capacity : 5.0m I, To lerance :±0.03 nil

Burettes, Rotaflow Screw thread stopcock with
PTFE Key, White Stain Graduation Capacity:,
25.Om1 , Graduation
Interval : O. I ml Tolerance :±0.05m1

Required Quantity Rate/Unit
1 x500 gm
2x500 gm
4x500gm
2x5OO gm
SxSOOgm
lOx5O0gm
2x500 gm
1 x500 gm
Sx500gm

20x500gm
1x500 gin
l x500gm
2x500gm

Sx5Ogm
Sx500m1
2x500gm
5x2.5 litre

2x2.5 litre

2x2.5litre
2x2.Slitre

2x500 ml
5x2.5 litre
2x500 ml
Sx5OOml

2x500gm

2x25gm
2x258 n

2x25gm

2x25v-m

50 nos.

Specification/Make

1



S.No. I Name and specifications of glassware/lab. ware

Whatman filter paper,grade
,ashless,circles, I 25mm

Whatman filter paper,grade

01,ashless circles125nim
Burette stand , powder coated (fixed with base)
with 3-finger 10" clamp (adjustable) with
bosshead. Stainless Steel

Triangular Stand, powder coated

Test tube holder, superior quality
Tong

Flasks, glass, Volumetric, with i/c sto epp r,ca aci :250m1ptL,

I Bottles, Reagent, Wide mouth with screw cap
and Pouring ring, Graduated, cap : 1000ml

Bottles, Reagent, Wide mouth with screw cap
and pouring rin Graduated, ca }^'

2000in1
Bottles, Reagent, Wide mouth
and pouriri ring, Graduated, cap :

with screw cap

10000m1
Ordinary Filter Paper

Starch Iodide Paper

Turmeric Paper

WATER DISTILLATION SYSTEM
Distillation Units -Mono Quartz, Panel Mountedwith Quartz Condenser, 51t/hour, PH 6-7,Pyrogen free , with distillation power su lpp ypp ,a aratus BOROSIL

2 Packet

2 Packet

10000s,

20 Packet

Note:l- All the Organ ic/
inorganie chemicals should

be of Glaxo/Qualigens/Merck/SD-F2. All the Glasswares/Quartzwares/
Plasticwares should be

of Borosil/Qualigens/M

Lecturer in Chemistry.
Government College,

Daman.

Pr,
WURN

Governr
T,

1-

e/Fisher-Scientific/R kena rn.
rck/Fisher- Scientific.

T4 !
ncipal

lent College
DQMAN .


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9

